TOWN OF NORTH READING MASSACHUSETTS



OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK NOTICE OF APPROVAL

In accordance with MGL Chapter 40 Section 32, as amended by Chapter 299 of the Acts of 2000, notice is hereby given of the approval by the Attorney General's Office of the following change to the *Code of North Reading General By-laws* under Article 25 of the June 5, 2017 Annual Town Meeting Warrant, and as voted on June 5, 2017 for additions and/or amendments to the *Code of North Reading* as follows:

Article 25 – Amend Code -- General By-laws -- Add New Chapter 9 –
Standards for Operation of Unmanned Aircraft Systems
[Regulation of Drones]

Claims of invalidity by reason of any defect in the procedure of adoption or amendment may only be made within 90 days of the second date of publication of this notice. Complete text of Article 25 as specified under the June 2017 Annual Town Meeting Warrant and as voted at the June 5, 2017 Annual Town Meeting may be examined and obtained at the Office of the Town Clerk during regular business hours on Mondays through Thursdays from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm, and on Fridays from 8:00 am to 1:00 pm. Article 25 was approved by Assistant Attorney General Kelli E. Gunagan on November 21, 2017 in accordance with Chapter 299 of the Acts of 2000.

ATTEST: Barbara Stats, Town Clerk

12-7-17, 12-14-17 NR